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Technical characteristics

Manufacturer

Model Name

Power source

Operator type

Max. capacity

Load centre of gravity

Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork

Wheelbase

Service Weight
Weight on front axle (laden) / rear axle (laden)

Weight on front axle (Unladen) / rear axle (Unladen)

Wheels

Tyres type

Dimensions of front wheels
Dimensions of rear wheels

Number of front wheels / rear wheels
Number of drive wheels

Front wheel gauge

Rear wheel

Tilt of Mast Forward (deg) / Backward (deg)
Overall height of standard overhead guard
Seat height/stand height

Height of towing bar (coupling height)
Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Forks section / width / length

Fork carriage 1SO 2328 (class/form) A/B
Fork carriage width

Ground clearance below mast

Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase
Turning radius

Internal turning radius (over tyres)

Performances

Travel speed (laden / unladen)
Lifting speed (laden / unladen)
Lowering speed (laden / unladen)
Drawbar pull (Laden / Unladen)
Gradeability - laden / unladen

Service brake

Engine brand / model

I TR

Manitou

MSI 50

Diesel

Seated

Q 5000 kg
c 600 mm
X 701 mm

2075 mm

8420 kg
11467 kg / 1953 kg

3489 kg /4931 kg

Pneumatic
315/70 R22,5
225/75R15
2/2
2
b10 1420 mm
b11 1142 mm
HE
a/B 10/12
hé 2440 mm
h7 1300 mm
h10 540 mm
11 4584 mm
12 3384 mm
b1 1732 mm
s/el/l 60 mm x 150 mm x 1200 mm
4A
b3 1670 mm
m1 185 mm
m2 225 mm
Wa 2950 mm
b13 125 mm

22 km/h /22 km/h
0.5Nm /0.5 Nm
04Nm/0.4Nm

3350 daN /2420 daN
24% [26 %

Hydraulic

Perkins / 854 F 10794

US-System

Manitou
MSI 50
Diesel
Seated

11023 Ibs

23.622in

27.598 in

81.693in

18563 Ibs
25280 Ibs / 4306 Ibs

7692 Ibs / 10871 Ibs

Pneumatic
315/70 R22,5
225/75R15
2/2
2
55.906 in

44.961 in

10/12
96.063 in
51.181in
21.26in
180.472in
133.228 in
68.189in

2.3621in x 5.906 in x 47.244 in
4A
65.748 in

7.283in
8.858in
116.142 in

4.921in

13.7 mph / 13.7 mph
1.64 ft/s [ 1.64 ft/s
1.31ft/s / 1.31 ft/s

3350 daN / 2420 daN

24% [26%

Hydraulic

Perkins / 854 F 10794
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Engine power according to ISO 1585
Rated speed

Number of cylinders / Capacity of cylinders

Miscellaneous

Type of drive control
Working hydraulic pressure for attachments (bar)
Qil flow rate for attachments

Measured/guaranteed mean noise level at the ear of the operator

55 kw
2200 tr/min

4-3400 cm?®

Hydraulic
230 Bar
103 I/min

<81dB(A)

55 kw
2200 tr/min

4-207.48 in3

Hydraulic
16 PSL
103 I/min

<81dB(A)
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Technische Daten und Resttragfahigkeiten der Hubgeriste

h1- Height mast Lowered 2425 2575 2675 2775 2925 3175

h3 - Lifting Height mm 3000 3300 3500 3500 4000 4500 5000
h4 - Height mast extended mm 3972 4272 4472 4672 4972 5472 5972
a /B - Mast inclination (front / rear) ° 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12
Residual capacity at max height kg 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 4800 4800

h2 - Free lift mm 1263 1363 1538 1598 1713 1863 2038
h1- Height mast Lowered mm 2175 2275 2375 2450 2510 2625 2775 2950
h3 - Lifting Height mm 3700 4000 4300 4500 4700 5000 5500 6000
h4 - Height mast extended mm 4662 4962 5262 5462 5662 5962 6462 6962
a /B - Mast inclination (front / rear) ° 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12 10/12

Residual capacity at max height kg 4900 4900 4900 4800 4600 4400 3800 3100
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Siege Social
430 rue de I'Aubiniére - 44150 Ancenis Cedex - France
Tel: +33(0)2 40 09 10 11 - Fax: +33 (0)2 40 09 10 97
WWW.Mmanitou.com

In vorliegender Broschiire sind die Versionen und Konfigurationsoptionen fur Manitou-Produkte
beschrieben, die mit unterschiedlicher Ausriistung ausgestattet werden kénnen. Bei der in der Broschiire
beschriebenen Ausristung kann es sich um Standard- oder Sonderausristung handeln oder um
Ausrustung, die fir bestimmte Versionen nicht erhaltlich ist. Manitou behalt sich das Recht vor, jederzeit
unangekiindigte Anderungen an den gezeigten und beschriebenen Spezifikationen vorzunehmen. Der
Hersteller haftet nicht fur die angegebenen Spezifikationen. Fir weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich
bitte an Ihren Manitou-Handler. Dokument ohne Gewahr. Die Produktbeschreibungen kénnen vom
eigentlichen Produkt abweichen. Die Auflistung der Spezifikationen erhebt keinen Anspruch auf
Vollstandigkeit. Logos und Corporate Indentity des Unternehmens sind Eigentum von Manitou und
durfen nicht ohne Genehmigung verwendet werden. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Die in dieser Broschirre
enthaltenen Fotos und Abbildungen dienen lediglich Informationszwecken.

Manitou BF SA - Société anonyme a conseil d’administration - Unternehmenskapital: 39.668.399 Euro -
Eingetragen im Handelsregister von Nantes unter der Nummer 857 802 508


https://www.manitou.com/

